HERTFORD COUNTY

LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE (LEPC) MEMBERSHIP

May 2012

AG  |Vacant Agiculture

HM  |Vacant Haz-Mat RRT-1

IT Eric Koss Director of IT Soundside 201-Government Circle Greenville, NC 27834 252-902-2339 kwmedonald@pittcountync.gov
SCH |loanne Powell : LPN, Spec. Proj. Mgr. RCCHC Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7831 252-287-8233 Eric.Koss@hertfordeountync.gov
OTH |Chinita Vaughan Q ﬁ&w\ h\m&.\r\ BS, System of Care East Carolina Behavioral Hit. LME Recovery Edu Unit 113 Hertford County School Rd.  |Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-209-0237 252-287-9427 JoPowell@PCMH.com

OTH |Deneen Robbins RN Hertford-Gates Home Health Agency 144 Communtiy College Road Ahsokie, NC 27910 252-332-4137 cvaughan@ecbhime.org

QTH |Travis Pickrell Roancke-Electric Cooperative 704 Evans Street Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-6747 deneen.robbins@hcpha.net

252-208-2229

tpickrell@roanokeelectric.com
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ELEC |Johnnie Farmer Commissioner Chairman Hertferd County Commissioners 142 Ray Farmer Rd. Aulander, NC 27805 252-345-0950 252-209-1328
LAW |Troy Fitzhugh Chief Ahoskie Police Department P. 0. Box 767 [301 W. Main St. Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-5011 chieffitzhugh@ahoskie.org
LAW |Darrell Rowe Public Safety Director Murfreesboro Police Department P. 0. Box 503 [115E, Broad St. Murfreesboro, NC 27855  |252-398-4151 rowe340@yahoo.com
LAW |Juan Vaughan Sheriff Hertford County Sheriff Office P. 0. Box 176 |701 N. Taylor St. Wintan, NC 27386 252-358-7800 juan.vaughan®@hertfordcountync.go
LAW |James T. Lane First Sergeant State Highway Patrol 242-NC42 W Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-6800 252-287-6083 itlane@ncsph.org
EMS |James Broglin m!..lk.m\inl! Director Hertford County Emergency Services Director P. 0. Box 478 |102 Industrial Park Rd. Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7861 252-642-7589 252-358-7899 |james.broglin@hertfordcountyne.ge
252-520-4923
EM | Chris Gwin : Area 1 Coordinator Emergency Management 252-331-2619 252-702-0300 cEwin@ncem.org
) EM Director /
EM |Chris Smith \\ V(%\\ Fire Marshal Hertford County Emergency Management P. 0. Box 566 |102 Industrial Park Rd. winton, NC 27986 242-358-7861 252-358-7000 252-358-7859 [chris.smith@hertfordcountync.gov
DSS |Adonica Hampton Director Hertford County Dept of Social Services P. 0. Box 218 |704 N. King St. Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7830 adonica.hampton@hertfordcountyn
PHA [Diane Mclawhorn _ Director Co-Interim Hertford County Public Health Authority 828 5. Academy St. Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-6650 287-6381 diane.mclawhorn@hcpha.net
PHA |Ed Evans RS, Envira. HIt Hertford County Public Health Authority P. 0. Box 246 Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7833 edwin.evans@hcpha.net
PHA |Barbara Earley _mfm mmz‘ MSN HLt & Emer Plnr Hertford County Public Health Authority P. 0. Nox 246 Winton, NC 27986 252-358-7833 252-287-6388 (T)
FIRE |Paul Cherry Association Vice President Hertford County Fire Association P. 0. Box 43 Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-3322 252-208-4761
FIRE |Ken Dilday Chief Ahoskie Fire Department P. 0. Box 767 |101 S. McGlohone St. Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-332-3322 252-287-7648
ENV 1Jason Odom Assistant County Ranger NC Forest Service 129 River Road Winton, NC 27986 252-358-3761 252-587-1488 jason.odom@agr.gov
ECU |Vacant
HOS |Kristen Landon Dis. Plan Coord. RN Roanoke Chowan Hospital 500 5. Academy St. Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-209-3385 252-325-0678 kristen.landon@pcmh.com
HOS |Elgine Ayers CIC Inf. Ctrl/Safety Mgr Roanoke Chowan Hospital 500 S. Academy St. Ahoskie, NC 27910 252-209-3346 252-208-4780 (T) Eavers@uhseast.com
TRA [Vacant NC/VA Railroad
MEA |Cal Bryant Editor News Hearld 252-332-7207 cal.bryant@r-cnew.com
A f_F
2y = :
oM ﬁmm A b A% N\ |Director Red Cross 800-737-9603 252-334-9277
\ Py
EHS [Bradiey Gillam Owner Gillam & Mason P. 0. Box 387 Harrellsville, NC 27942 252-356-2874 252-209-5515 252-356-2951
7y
FAC |Terry Hairston Envic. Manager Nucor 1505 River Cofield, NC 27922 252--356-3707
PUB [Vacant 1 Public Public
252-358-1761
SCH |Dr. John Fayey Superintendant Hertford County Public Schools P. 0. Box 158 |701 N. Martin St. Winton, NC 27986 252-358-8424 (D) 252-358-4745 |ffahey@hertford.k12.nc.us
SCH |Derek Burke Director Public Safety Chowan University One University Place Murfreesboro, NC 27855  |252-398-6369 burked@chowan.edu
SCH |Brandon G. Zoch Assistance Vice President Chowan University Student Affairs One University Place Murfreesboro, NC 27855  |252-398-6464 zochb@chowan.edu
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